

## 2023-2024 Calendar - Cyd Crampton - Chairman NSCDA-CA Monterey Peninsula Committee

## 2023

May 7, Sun.	Monterey Board meeting, @ Cathy Lee's house 11am
Aug. 27, Sun.	Missing your Dames? We have the prescription for you!  Monterey Dames Summer 'Carmel Drug Store Tour'  12:00 pm – Carmel Drug Store Tour, Ocean Ave, 3 NW of San Carlos, Carmel  12:45 – Optional Picnic at Devendorf Park, 6th Mission St, Carmel
Sept. 9, Sat.	Monterey County Historical Society 89th Anniversary Celebration & BBQ, 12 pm - 4 pm: Boronda Adobe History Center campus, 333 Boronda Road, Salinas. This invitation is extended to us to participate and educate the public about our Dames mission, and our present and future projects. Join fellow Dames at this fun event. Call to RSVP and place your BBQ order at 831-757-8085.
Sept. 14, Thur.	Monterey Board meeting, Pebble Beach Community Center, 5:15pm 3101 Forest Lake Rd., Pebble Beach
Oct. 19, Thur.	Fall Luncheon/Program, Casa Abrego Club tour and lunch 12 noon Tour 2pm: Casa Amesti Adobe / The Old Capitol Club
Nov. 9, Thur.	Monterey Board meeting, @ Cyd Crampton's house, 5pm 10 Via Paraiso, Monterey
Dec. 3, Sun.	<b>Holiday Luncheon</b> , Carmel Mission Inn 11:30 social w/ <i>Vocal Point</i> , female barbershop quartet
Dec. 16, Sat.	Wreaths Across America, lay wreaths at veteran's graves, California Central Coast Veterans Cemetery, Seaside
2024	
Jan., 18, Thur.	Monterey Board meeting, @ Home of Cathy Lee, 5:15pm
Feb. 3, Sat.	<b>History Day Judges training,</b> 12pm, 4 Lower Ragsdale, Ste 120, Monterey Learn about judging process of student projects, and what is expected of a Lyceum History Day judge
Feb. 10, Sat.	<b>President's Day Tea</b> , home of Holly Ochoa, Monterey, 11:30am-2pm Program speaker John Walton: <i>Monterey's Colonial History Stories</i>
March 1, Fri	Monterey Board meeting, @ Cathy Lee's house, 5:15pm
March 9, Sat.	Monterey Lyceum History Day, Dames volunteer judging, 8am
March 21, Thur.	Annual Meeting, Election of Officers, Program, Lunch - 9:30 am Speaker: Professor Emeritus Susan Shillinglaw on <i>John Steinbeck</i>

Steinbeck House, 132 Central Ave., Salinas